SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND ) 1.,406.80
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.406.80

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH P

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

Stk 2 Dk s P i




‘DATE 01‘/22/2015 TIME 14:33 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000736 T0: 000737 CHK100 PAGE 1

4 ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT : GRANTS BATCH#: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
CITIBANK 2015 035-400-427 TRAVEL 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 496.80 35
------------ CHK#
496.80 7%
WALSON, INC LV 2015 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PPH GRANT 01/23/2015 910.00 35
------------ CHK#
910.00 737
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1.406.80
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1.406.80



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
023
024
040
049
051

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

LAW LIBRARY FUND

DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND
AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

15,932.60
421.25
440.94
584.72
211.84
136.99

73.50

17.801.84

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH )

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

SRV A

ACH #

check#s RS /YR . RS/ H3L.




OATE 01/22/2015 TIME 14:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251412  TO: 251436 CHK100 PAGE 1
. . ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES. 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 01/23/2015 88.29 01
------------ CHK#

88.29 251412

CHEROKEE COUNTY 2015 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 522.00 01
------------ CHK#

522.00 251413

CITIBANK 2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG ~ 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700723 7.50 01

2015 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700738 73.50 01

2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700820 388.28 01

2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG ~ 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700821 210.00 01

2015 010-475-427 TRAVEL 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700825 42039 01

2015 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES  5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700826 93.79 01

2015 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES  5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700845 209.94 01

2015 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 01/23/2015 700871 117.28 0l

2015 010-475-427 TRAVEL 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700938 40.00 01

2015 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700941 597 01

2015 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES  5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 700949 33.46 01

2015 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 701031 19.94 01

2015 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 701179 35.99 01

2015 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES ~ POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 701197 93.79 01

2015 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 64.92 01

2015 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 136.99 01

2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 621.00 01

2015 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 31.56 01

2015 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 250.00 01

2015 010-697-481 DUES 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 35.00 01

2015 010-697-456 EQUIPMENT/PARTS/REPAIRS/SU 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 107.53 01

2015 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 01/23/2015 181.70 01
------------ CHK#

3.178.53 251414

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME * 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JPL / CLEM, L 01/23/2015 425.00 01
------------ CHK#

425.00 251415

DUNAWAY , BYRON 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 701201 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

250.00 251416

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  01/23/2015 124.84 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER  01/23/2015 8.71 01
------------ CHK#

173.55 251417

FEDEX 2015 010-695-490 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES ~ 2968-0551-3 01/23/2015 9.42 01
------------ CHK#

9.42 251418

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS LLC 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 01/23/2015 1,950.00 01

2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP1 01/23/2015 1,950.00 01

2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 01/23/2015 1,950.00 01



" DATE 01/22/2015 TIME 14:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251412 T0: 251436 CHK100 PAGE 2

. : ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 01/23/2015 1,950.00 01
------------ CHKH

7.800.00 251419

GATES. MELISSA 2015 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ REIMBURSEMENT 01/23/2015 1250 01
------------ CHK#

12.50 251420

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CORP. 2015 010-409-442 WATER 274 01/23/2015 37.19 01
------------ CHKH

37.19 251421

LIVINGSTON POLICE DEPT. 2015 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 10.00 01
------------ CHK#

10.00 251422

PACE FUNERAL HOME 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JPL / WELLS. K 01/23/2015 35.00 01
------------ CHK#

345.00 251423

PHILLIPS. D. BRENT 2015 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 701230 25.00 01

2015 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 701230 598 01
------------ CHK#

30.98 251424

POLK COUNTY FIRE EQUIPMENT 2015 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS — A1070 01/23/2015 76.50 01

2015 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  A1069 01/23/2015 76.50 01

2015 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  A1716 01/23/2015 151.50 01

2015 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  A1089 01/23/2015 52.50 01

2015 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  Al441 01/23/2015 197.00 01
------------ CHK#

554.00 251425

PURVIS. MILTON 2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 01/23/2015 440.94 01
------------ CHK#

440.94 25142%

ROTH, JOE D. 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DABNEY, E 01/23/2015 325.00 01
------------ CHK#

325.00 251427

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP. 2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 R&B 1 01/23/2015 25.05 01

2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 R&B 1 01/23/2015 261.10 01

2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 R&B 1 01/23/2015 39.50 01

2015 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 R&B 4 01/23/2015 553.95 01

2015 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 R&B 4 01/23/2015 30.77 01
------------ CHKH

910.37 251428

SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION OF T 2015 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES ~ KENNETH HAMMACK 01/23/2015 25.00 01

____________ CHK#
25.00 251429



DATE 01/22/2015 TIME 14:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251412 T0: 251436 CHK100 PAGE 3

‘ - ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR ASS 2015 010-499-481 DUES POLK CO TAX OFFICE 01/23/2015 205.00 01
------------ CHK#
205.00 251430
TDCAA 2015 010-475-481 FEES/DUES POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 701189 710.00 01
------------ CHK#
710.00 251431
TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2015 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK COUNTY 01/23/2015 527.00 01
------------ CHK#
527.00 251432
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-001 01/23/2015 256.36 01
------------ CHK#
256.36 251433
VERIZON WIRELESS 2015 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 01/23/2015 701234 95.60 01
2015 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001 01/23/2015 701198 380.94 01
2015 010-697-423 MOBIEL PHONE/PAGERS 919513484-00001 ENVIRONM 01/23/2015 2417 S
2015 010-475-413 VCLG GRANT EQUIPMENT 420658449-00001 01/23/2015 7486 01
------------ CHK#
553.87 251434
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 2015 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 1000102154 01/23/2015 64.00 01
2015 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 1000035571 01/23/2015 147.84 01
------------ CHK#
211.84 251435
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HUNT 01/23/2015 200.00 01
------------ CHK#
200.00 251436
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 17.801.84
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 17.801.84



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 175.00

051 AGING 170.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 345.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

creck#et S /53 457 ‘52?/




4
“DATE 01Y27/2015 TIME 15:39 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251503 T0: 251504 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
il BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
CTAT 2015 010-497-481 DUES WILLIAMS, TERRI 01/27/2015 150.00 01
2015 010-497-481 DUES WIDEMAN, MISTY 01/27/2015 25.00 01
------------ CHK#
175.00 251503
TELECOM CABLE LLC 2015 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 2460 1082 01/27/2015 170.00 01
------------ CHK#
170.00 251504
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 345.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 345.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 1,500,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.500,000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE )Zf
NJ




« DATE 017/29/2015 TIME 14:19

VENDOR NAME

TEXPOOL

.

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-151-000 INVESTMENTS

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH820 TO ACH820

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
DEPOSIT 01/29/2015 ACH820  1500,000.00
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 1

TOTAL AMOUNT 1500.000.00



» DATE. 01¥29/2015 TIME 14:19 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH820 TO ACH820
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 1
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 1500.000.00



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

289,280.34
13.,038.40
13,823.09
15.029.58
14,079.16

3,746.64
4,787.97
35,035.91
18,805.91

407,627.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWOR

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

-5

CHECK #S




DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 17,969.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 354.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 70.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 729.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 638.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 693.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 280.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 238.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 243 .51
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 166.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 70.12
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 322.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 323.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 1.686.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 423.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 259.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 971.00
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 266.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 209.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 690.30
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 2,885.93
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 4,928.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 133755
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 77.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 233.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 390.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 198.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 85.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 4,202.47
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 82.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 16.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 170.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 149.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 162.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 65.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 55.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 56.95
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 38.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 16.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 75.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 75.73
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 394.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 98.97
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 60.64
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 227.09
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 62.31
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 48.97



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT #

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015

010-511-201
010-512-201
010-551-201
010-552-201
010-553-201
010-554-201
010-560-201
010-645-201
010-650-201
010-665-201
010-695-201
010-696-201
010-697-201
010-202-100
010-202-100
010-202-100

ACCOUNT NAME

SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCTAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

ITEM/REASON

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH823
01/30/2015 ACH824
01/30/2015 ACH825

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

161.46
674.89
14.86
14.86
14.39
14.39
1,152.57
31.24
18.04
54.73
91.43
46.32
19.93
27.,128.45
215,086.17
2.422.10

289.280.34



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 809.31
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 809.31
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 189.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 189.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 1,198.78
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 9,842.42

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.038.40



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

RO)\D & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 854.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 854.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 199.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 199.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 1,171:96
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 10,542.85

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.823.09



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

01/30/2015 ACH821
01/30/2015 ACH821
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH822
01/30/2015 ACH823
01/30/2015 ACH824
01/30/2015 ACH825

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

958.14
958.14
224.10
224.10
1,343.21
11.221.90
99.99

5

15.029.58



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 870.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 870.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 203.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 203.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 1:295.:9/
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 10,634.21

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 14,079.16



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SEtURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH ) 01/30/2015 ACH821 232.63
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 232.63
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 54.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 54 .40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 243.36
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 2,929.22

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.746.64



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 294 .94
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 294 .94
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 68.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 68.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 389.10
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 3.671.03

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,787.97



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

AIjULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 2,158.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 2,158:19
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 504.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 504.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 3.077.96
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 26.632:15

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 35.035.91



DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 1,158.44
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 01/30/2015 ACH821 1,158.44
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 270.92
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 01/30/2015 ACH822 270.92
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2015 ACH823 1,977.31
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2015 ACH824 13,969.88

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 18.805.91



DATE 01730/2015 TIME 12:35 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11
TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH821 TO ACH825
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 120
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 407.627.00



‘ SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

[ ]
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 72.,870.04

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 72.870.04

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY %’N

STEPHANIE DALE (

ACH #

CHECK #S 7 5 g




. DATE (8/29/2015 TIME 10:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000738 TO: 000738

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

J.E. KINGHAM CONSTRUCTION 2015 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX ELEVATOR RESTORATION

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 35
DATE PO NO

01/30/2015

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

72.870.04 35
------------ CHKH
72.870.04 738

72.870.04
0.00

72.870.04



¢ ? SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND 437.65
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 437 .65

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH pr
SYDNEY MURPHY %"
7
STEPHANIE DALE
uid e

ACH #

cHECK#s_/ 29




(DATE 01/30/2015 TIME 16:22

» 3

VENDOR NAME

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2015 035-400-315 SUPPLIES
2015 035-400-315 SUPPLIES
2015 035-400-315 SUPPLIES

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 000739 T0: 000739

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS
ITEM/REASON
POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY
POLK COUNTY

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 35
DATE PO NO
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

2,382.69 35

106.56 35

2,051.60- 35
———————————— CHK#

437.65 739



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
022
023
024
049
051
094

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND
AGING

COUNTY RECORDS MGMT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

92,209.29
112.18
675.74
133.65

65.86
177.36
2,467.00

95,841.08

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

pevg ey
(g

ACH #

CHECK #‘M “ASEER )




DATE 01/29/2015 TIME 10:25

VENDOR NAME

ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

ALABAMA-COUSHATTA INDIAN N 2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS

ANDREAS. DUSTIN

BERG, CECIL

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX

CITY OF CORRIGAN *

CITY OF LIVINGSTON

*

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

2015
2015
2015
2015

010-409-442 WATER
010-409-442 WATER
023-623-442 WATER
010-409-442 WATER

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-442 WATER
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 251505
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

1ST QTR PAYMENT

M / HOLLAND

F / CALOWAY

2637288-8 TAX OFC
2649732-1 COURT HOUSE
8811806-2 JAIL
8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG
2636802-7 COMM ON AGING
2663367-7 ANNEX - T F
7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A
7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B

20021 SUB CRTHS CORR
20046 HOSP CORR

20047 R&B 3

20153 207 BEN FRANKLIN

1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM
1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM
1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM
1-04-20210-04 Juv PROB
1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB
1-04-20211-02 JuV PROB
1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN
1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN
1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB
1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB
1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROB
1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM
1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM
1-04-20221-00 DUNBAR GYM
1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM
1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO
1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO
1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX
1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX
1-07-05550-02 OFC ANNEX
1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX
1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX
1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG

T0: 251537

BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

CHK100 PAGE 1
BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
2,088.98 01
------------ CHK#
2.088.98 251505
650.00 01
------------ CHKH
650.00 251506
725.00 01
------------ CHK#
725.00 251507
250.73 01
887.37 01
5.298.92 01
117.95 01
174.10 01
801.72 01
28.94 01
28.94 01
------------ CHK#
7.588.67 251508
69.60 01
69.60 01
146.10 01
40.60 01
------------ CHK#
325.90 251509
245.81 (1
146.00 01
35.00 01
432.35 (1
7175 01
46.75 01
372.58 01
78.50 01
898.60 01
152.90 01
170.00 01
190.40 01
65.00 01
25.50 01
119.99 01
76.71 01
85.25 01
2,550.45 (1
456.50 01
260.50 01
221.30 01
212 01
1,604.55 01




DATE 01/29/2015 TIME 10:25 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251505 T0: 251537 CHK100 PAGE 2
g2 ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

' BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 01/30/2015 92.00 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19806-00 MAINT DEMA 01/30/2015 208.25 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 01/30/2015 35.00 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 01/30/2015 18,642.75 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 01/30/2015 3.743.75 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20376-01 JAIL DEMAN 01/30/2015 1,402.50 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 01/30/2015 300.66 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 01/30/2015 152.75 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 01/30/2015 734.16 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 01/30/2015 159.65 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06300-01 PARKING LO 01/30/2015 63.44 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06305-01 PARKING LO 01/30/2015 77.08 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 01/30/2015 10.472.00 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 01/30/2015 444 .50 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08001-01 JUD CENTER 01/30/2015 743.75 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 01/30/2015 1,515.41 01

2015 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 01/30/2015 308.00 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08105-00 CRTHS DEMA 01/30/2015 157.25 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08110-00 FLAG POLE 01/30/2015 62.74 01

2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08115-00 ELEVATOR  01/30/2015 69.11 01
———————————— CHK#

47.733.26 251510

DUNAWAY, BYRON 2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 01/30/2015 200.00 01
———————————— CHK#

200.00 251511

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVICES 2015 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES 411TH DIST COURT 01/30/2015 135.00 01
———————————— CHK#

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

EVANS, SETH 2015
2015
GREENE. STEVEN 2015

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE LE 2015

INDIAN SPRINGS FIRE DEPT. 2015

135.00 251512

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 386470 SUB CRTHS CORR  01/30/2015 645.98 01

023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 527214 R&B 3 01/30/2015 434.75 01

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 559941 AGING CORR 01/30/2015 144.81 01

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3261360 HOSP CORR 01/30/2015 27551 01

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3967580 UTMB CORR 01/30/2015 1.607.06 01
------------ CHK#

3.108.11 251513

010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HARGROVE 01/30/2015 370.00 01

010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / THOMAS 01/30/2015 800.00 01
------------ CHKH#

1.170.00 251514

010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES A / DRURY 01/30/2015 2.039.58 01

------------ CHK#
2.039.58 251515

010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHREENE 01/30/2015 675.00 01

------------ CHK#
675.00 251516

010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 1ST QTR PAYMENT 01/30/2015 2,088.98 01



, DATE 01/29/2015 TIME 10:25 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251505 T0: 251537 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#
2.088.98 251517
KEEGAN, JAMES FRANCIS 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SIMMONS 01/30/2015 525.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BUTLER 01/30/2015 1,550.00 01
------------ CHKH
2.075.00 251518
LONGINO. DARRELL 2015 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ JP1 SAFETY LUNCH 01/30/2015 701102 33.75 01
2015 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ SECURITY SAFETY LUN 01/30/2015 701102 2250 01
------------ CHKH
56.25 251519
MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HIGHT 01/30/2015 75.00 01
------------ CHK#
75.00 251520
MITCHELL, DAVID 2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 01/30/2015 200.00 01
------------ CHK#
200.00 251521
OVERSTREET, TOMMY 2015 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 01/30/2015 109.83 01
------------ CHK#
109.83 251522
PAWGAN, SCOTT 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DIMAS 01/30/2015 3,500.00 01
------------ CHK#
3.500.00 251523
PHILLIPS. BOBBY 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WITCHEN 01/30/2015 460.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BARLOW 01/30/2015 550.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PATE 01/30/2015 500.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.510.00 251524
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COU 2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING DUNAWAY , BYRON 01/30/2015 425.00 01
2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MITCHELL, DAVID 01/30/2015 425.00 01
------------ CHKH
850.00 251525
ROTH. JOE D. 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / OLIVER 01/30/2015 375.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HUCKABEE 01/30/2015 650.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DABNEY 01/30/2015 460.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CRITCHLOW 01/30/2015 475.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.960.00 25152
SITTON, SHELLY 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SANDERS 01/30/2015 425.00 01
------------ CHK#
425.00 251527
SLOCOMB. CONSTANCE 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SLAY 01/30/2015 62.50 01

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HASTINGS 01/30/2015 37.50 01



, DATE, 01/29/2015 TIME 10:25

VENDOR NAME

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUS

STROUSE. KRISTA L.

VERIZON WIRELESS

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC *

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015

2015
2015
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
010-403-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS

010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER
010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS
010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER

010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE

010-512-333 GROCERIES
010-512-333 GROCERIES
010-512-333 GROCERIES
010-512-333 GROCERIES

FROM: 251505

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

PC / ROBERTS

PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297

258TH DIST COURT

722062822-00001 CONST 1
722062822-00001 CONST 2
722062822-00001 CONST 3
722062822-00001 CONST 4

6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274

010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274
010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 6032-2020-0037-8274

010-560-341 FILM/PHOTOS

010-512-333 GROCERIES
010-512-333 GROCERIES
010-512-333 GROCERIES

010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES
010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING
051-645-470 CO SUBSIDY EXPENSES
051-645-470 CO SUBSIDY EXPENSES
023-623-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS
010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING
010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING
024-624-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES
010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-475-414 VCLG GRANT SUPPLIES
049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274

6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032202024227259

6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259

105251537

BATCH#: 01

DATE

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

PO NO

701057
701057
701057
701057
701057
701057

700951
700952
700952
700952
700960
700960
701061
701170
700995
701071

700850
700971
700943
700831
700870
700911
700911
700936
700957
700957
701039
701083
701112
701159

CHK100 PAGE 4

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

1,962.50 01
CHK#
2.062.50 251528

1.152.00 01
1,240.00 01
1,358.00 01
372.00 01
260.00 01
3,484.00 01
———————————— CHK#

7.866.00 251529

55.00 01
CHK#
55.00 251530

37.99 01
75.98 01
76.00 01
75.98 01
CHK#

265.95 251531

14.74 01
11.02 01
129.61 01
128.25 01
16.06 01
95.84 01
72.70 01
3.98 01
8.76 01
8.76 01
———————————— CHKi#
489.72 251532
26.98 01
55.82 01
62.18 01
154 .88 01
22.48 01
29.93 01
64.96 01
163.13 01
85.54 01
3.00- 01
23.82 01
127.39 01
40.78 01
110.25 01
27 .41 01

65.86 01

.




,DATE .01/29/2015 TIME 10:25

VENDOR NAME

WELLS. JOHN

WELLS, LAURA

WILLIAMS, DANA T.

XEROX BUSINESS SERVICES LL

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 251505
ALL CHECKS BANK  ACCOUNT :MAIN

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

2015 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259

2015 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259
2015 010-697-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259
2015 022-622-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-7912
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ MULLINS

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MULLINS

2015 010-467-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS 411TH DIST COURT

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SPENCER
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / OLIVER

2015 094-426-450 DIST CLERK IMAGING CONTRAC 289583

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 251537

BATCH#: 01

DATE
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

PO NO

701318

CHK100 PAGE 5

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

69.00 01

92.88 01

19.88 01

112.18 01
———————————— CHK#

1,352.35 251533

300.00 01

450.00 01
———————————— CHK#

750.00 251534

518.00 01
____________ CHK#
518.00 251535

325.00 01

400.00 01
------------ CHK#

725.00 25153%

2,467.00 01
____________ CHK#



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 7.862.31

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.874.31

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #5 245 )S31 M




+ DATE ¢1/29/2015 TIME 13:12

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER
AMERICARE EMS
BERWIND, ROBERT DR. 2015 010-512-391

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOCIAT 2015 010-512-391
2015 010-512-391

DELOACH, GEORGE  D.0. 2015 010-512-391

DREAMWISE ANESTHESIA 2015 010-645-404

FSAS DBA LONE STAR ANESTES 2015 010-512-391

I H'S PHARMACY 2015 010-512-391

LABCORP 2015 010-512-391
2015 010-512-391

LUFKIN RADIOLOGY ASSOC. 2015 010-645-404

MARTIN MEDICAL SUPPLY 2015 010-512-391

MEMORIAL MULTISPECIALTY AS 2015 010-512-391

MMC LIVINGSTON 2015 010-512-391
2015 010-645-404

2015 010-645-404

NELLSCH. VERNER 0. M.D. 2015 010-512-391

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

FROM: 251538
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL
JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

INDIGENT MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL
JAIL MEDICAL

INDIGENT MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

INDIGENT MEDICAL
INDIGENT MEDICAL

JAIL MEDICAL

10: 251555
BATCH#: 02

DATE

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015

01/30/2015
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

01/30/2015

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

183.50 02

------------ CHKH

183.50 251538

282.93 02

............ CHK#

282.93 251539

214.48 02
54 .41 02

------------ CHKH

268.89 251540

145.77 02

............ CHK#

145.77 251541

93.30 02

............ CHK#

93.30 251542

248.80 02

____________ CHK#

248 .80 251543

313.61 02

............ CHK#
